
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 11/05/24 07:38AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Bail Jumping

BE244261411/05/24  02:16AM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV; 1&2

ARRESTED: HARRIS, COLIN JOHN  M/W  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE244260711/04/24  11:48PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: POZZANI, MICHAEL JAMES  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE244260011/04/24  11:07PM GRICEI

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIG HILL CT

ARRESTED: MOORE, EZEKIAL ALEXZANDER  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE244259111/04/24  09:10PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

ARRESTED: RAWLINS PATTON, JORDAN ANTHONY JAMES  M/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Bench Warrant

BE244258811/04/24  08:28PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

ARRESTED: RAWLINS PATTON, JORDAN ANTHONY JAMES  M/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE244258711/04/24  08:10PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI



Theft, Veh, Automobile

Trespass

BE244256911/04/24  06:20PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: POZZANI, MICHAEL JAMES  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE244254511/04/24  02:59PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILL ST

ARRESTED: MILLER, THOMAS LAWRENCE  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE244253111/04/24  12:48PM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE244251611/04/24  09:44AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Juvenile Runaway

BE244251211/04/24  09:04AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENDERSON AV

Assault, Simple

Fleeing an Officer

Disorderly Conduct

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE244251111/04/24  08:55AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 I 90 WB

ARRESTED: POZZANI, MICHAEL JAMES  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Fleeing an Officer

BE244248411/04/24  02:01AM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & FIFTH ST

Traffic Offense

BE244247611/04/24  12:54AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST & HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: SHIELDS, KEYSHAUN QUASHAYE  M/B  Age: 19.00  City:  WI

Check Welfare

BE244246611/03/24  09:57PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAYETTE AV



Suspicious Person or Activity

BE244246511/03/24  09:52PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE244246111/03/24  07:31PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD & WILLOWBROOK RD

ARRESTED: BARRERA ESQUIVEL, YURIDIA   F/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE244245511/03/24  06:49PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: KRUEGER, ANGELA FAYE  F/W  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE244245211/03/24  05:57PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

ARRESTED: HARMON, SHAHID KEJWAN AMIR  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE244242611/03/24  11:24AM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

ARRESTED: LERVIK, KALEB ISAIAH  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bail Jumping

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE244242311/03/24  10:59AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

ARRESTED: LERVIK, KALEB ISAIAH  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE244241211/02/24  10:25PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST & OLYMPIAN BLVD

ARRESTED: TAYLOR, JEFFREY MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 43.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE244239611/03/24  02:37AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST; APT 304

Shots Fired

BE244238911/03/24  01:51AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; (BLOCK)



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE244238411/03/24  12:44AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & KENWOOD AV

ARRESTED: RUCKER, PHALON LAQUINN  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE244238111/03/24  12:01AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV & RITSHER ST

Fleeing an Officer

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE244237811/02/24  11:37PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV & HENRY AV

ARRESTED: BARBOSA, ROBERT   M/W  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fire Assist

BE244237311/02/24  10:22PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CONGRESS AV

Bench Warrant

BE244236911/02/24  09:39PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: DAVISON, DOMINICK D  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Check Welfare

BE244236011/02/24  07:47PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FORD ST; APT 128

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE244235811/02/24  07:31PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE244235311/02/24  06:45PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

STOLEN:  Firearm

STOLEN:  Magazine

STOLEN:  Ammunition

Check Welfare

BE244234911/02/24  05:47PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE244234511/02/24  04:36PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: POZZANI, MICHAEL JAMES  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE244228811/02/24  06:40AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

Assault, Police, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE244228711/02/24  06:31AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KETTLE WAY


	Media Report
	BE2442614
	BE2442614

	BE2442607
	BE2442607

	BE2442600
	

	BE2442591
	BE2442591

	BE2442588
	

	BE2442587
	BE2442587

	BE2442569
	BE2442569

	BE2442545
	BE2442545

	BE2442531
	BE2442516
	BE2442516

	BE2442512
	BE2442511
	BE2442511

	BE2442484
	BE2442476
	BE2442476

	BE2442466
	BE2442465
	BE2442461
	BE2442461

	BE2442455
	BE2442455

	BE2442452
	BE2442452

	BE2442426
	

	BE2442423
	BE2442423

	BE2442412
	BE2442412

	BE2442396
	BE2442389
	BE2442384
	BE2442384

	BE2442381
	BE2442378
	BE2442378

	BE2442373
	BE2442369
	

	BE2442360
	BE2442358
	BE2442358

	BE2442353
	BE2442353
	BE2442353
	BE2442353



	BE2442349
	BE2442345
	BE2442345

	BE2442288
	BE2442287


