



Media Report

11/05/24 07:38AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/05/24 02:16AM	LINCOLN AV; 1&2	BE2442614	KOHLMANJ
ARRESTED: HARRIS, O	COLIN JOHN M/W Age: 22.00 City: BEL	IW TIC	
Resist or Interfere w/Pol	lice		
Recklessly Endanger Sa	afety		
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 11:48PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2442607	CREED HA
ARRESTED: POZZANI,	MICHAEL JAMES M/W Age: 46.00 City	BELOIT WI	
Cont Subs, Possess, Ma	arijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 11:07PM	BIG HILL CT	BE2442600	GRICEI
ARRESTED: MOORE, E	EZEKIAL ALEXZANDER M/B Age: 23.00	City: JANESVILLE WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 09:10PM	PARKAV	BE2442591	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: RAWLINS PATTON, JORDAN ANTHONY JAMES M/B Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Cont Subs, Possess, Co			
Resist or Interfere w/Pol	lice		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 08:28PM	PARKAV	BE2442588	JONES B
ARRESTED: RAWLINS PATTON, JORDAN ANTHONY JAMES M/B Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 08:10PM	MADISON RD	BE2442587	KOHLMANJ
WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI			

Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Trespass			
Date/time of report 11/04/24 06:20PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2442569	Primary Officer CREED HA
	I, MICHAEL JAMES M/W Age: 46.00 Cit		
ARRESTED. TOZZAR			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	l de la constante de		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 02:59PM		BE2442545	OXENREIDER B
ARRESTED: MILLER,	THOMAS LAWRENCE M/W Age: 45.00	City: TOWN OF BELOIT W	VI
Theft, Prop, From Moto	pr Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 12:48PM	YATES AV	BE2442531	SMITHC
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 09:44AM	FOURTH ST	BE2442516	CORNELL T
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/B Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.		
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 09:04AM	HENDERSON AV	BE2442512	WITTE K
Assault Simple			
Assault, Simple			
Fleeing an Officer			
Disorderly Conduct			
Traffic Accident, Hit and	d Run		
Date/time of report 11/04/24 08:55AM		CAD Number BE2442511	Primary Officer OXENREIDER B
	I 90 WB I, MICHAEL JAMES M/W Age: 46.00 Cit		UXEINREIDER D
ARRESTED. FOZZAN	I, MICHAEL JAMES M/W Age. 40.00 CI	y. DELOTI WI	
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety		
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 02:01AM	LIBERTY AV & FIFTH ST	BE2442484	ANDERSON ZS
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/04/24 12:54AM	HACKETT ST & HIGHLAND AV	BE2442476	POPE C
ARRESTED: SHIELDS, KEYSHAUN QUASHAYE M/B Age: 19.00 City: WI			
Check Welfare			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primany Officer
Date/time of report 11/03/24 09:57PM	FAYETTE AV	BE2442466	Primary Officer CARLSON H

Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 09:52PM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2442465	POPE C
Marrant Danah MMC			
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 07:31PM	COLLEY RD & WILLOWBROOK RD	BE2442461	ANDERSON ZS
ARRESTED: BARRER	A ESQUIVEL, YURIDIA F/W Age: 27.0	0 City: BELOIT WI	
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 06:49PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2442455	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: KRUEGE	R, ANGELA FAYE F/W Age: 58.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
	,		
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 05:57PM	EUCLID AV	BE2442452	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: HARMON	N, SHAHID KEJWAN AMIR M/B Age: 24	.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 11:24AM	ELEVENTH ST	BE2442426	BAILEY V
ARRESTED: LERVIK,	KALEB ISAIAH M/B Age: 18.00 City: B	ELOIT WI	
Bail Jumping			
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 10:59AM		BE2442423	BOURIL M
ARRESTED: LERVIK,	KALEB ISAIAH M/B Age: 18.00 City: B	ELOIT WI	
Probation or Parole Vie	plation		
	Street of Occurrence		Primon (Officer
Date/time of report 11/02/24 10:25PM		CAD Number BE2442412	Primary Officer CARLSON H
			CARESONTI
ARRESTED: TAYLOR, JEFFREY MICHAEL M/W Age: 43.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 02:37AM	CHURCH ST; APT 304	BE2442396	POPE C
Shots Fired			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 01:51AM	W GRAND AV; (BLOCK)	BE2442389	BITTNER M

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
•	.		
Cont Subs, Possess, N	larijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/03/24 12:44AM	BLUFF ST & KENWOOD AV	BE2442384	CARLSON H
ARRESTED: RUCKER	R, PHALON LAQUINN M/B Age: 56.00 (City: BELOIT WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
Ŭ			D: 07
Date/time of report 11/03/24 12:01AM	Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV & RITSHER ST	CAD Number BE2442381	Primary Officer CARLSON H
11/03/24 12.01AW		DL2442001	CARESONTI
Fleeing an Officer			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 11:37PM	HARRISON AV & HENRY AV	BE2442378	POPE C
	A, ROBERT M/W Age: 23.00 City: BE		
Fire Assist			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 10:22PM	CONGRESS AV	BE2442373	GIGSTEADK
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 09:39PM	STATE ST	BE2442369	MANN J
ARRESTED: DAVISON	I, DOMINICK D M/W Age: 21.00 City: F	ROCKFORD IL	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 07:47PM	FORD ST; APT 128	BE2442360	RICHARDSON A
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1		
Date/time of report 11/02/24 07:31PM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2442358	Primary Officer RICHARDSON A
		DL2442330	RICHARDSON A
MENARDS, 2851 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 06:45PM	CHURCH ST	BE2442353	GIGSTEADK
STOLEN: Firearm			
STOLEN: Magazine			
STOLEN: Ammunition			
Chook Malford			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
11/02/24 05:47PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2442349	BITTNER M

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 04:36PM	MADISON RD	BE2442345	BITTNER M
ARRESTED: POZZANI, MICHAEL JAMES M/W Age: 46.00 City: BELOIT WI WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 06:40AM	MERRILL ST	BE2442288	RICHARDSON A
Assault, Police, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/02/24 06:31AM	KETTLE WAY	BE2442287	BELMONTES B